AMENDMENT TO
TECHNICAL CURRENCY AGREEMENT

Conduent Government Systems, LLC (successor in interest to SCT Government Systems, Inc.)
2025 Leestown Road Suite A-1

Lexington, KY 40511

(“Conduent™)

Washoe County District Court

(a political subdivision of the State of Nevada)
75 Court Street

Reno, Nevada 89501

(“Licensee”™)

Original Technical Currency Agreement dated March 27, 1998 (as amended to date, the “Agreement”).

This Amendment No. 9 tothe Agreement (“Amendment”).
Effective Date of this Amendment: July 1,2018 (“Effective Date”™).

Licensee and Conduent, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms. Unless specifically defined herein, all terms defined in the Agreement shall have the same
meaning when used in this Amendment.

2. Amendment to Agreement.

(a) The term of the Agreement is extended for a term of one (1) year through June 30, 2019, as set forth in the
attached Exhibit 1 to this Amendment (the “Exhibit”). The amount payable under this Amendment is set forth
in the Exhibit.

(b) With effect from the Effective Date, the Exhibit replaces all previous TCP Exhibits.

3. Integration Provision. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect. As of the Effective Date, the Agreement, as further amended by this Amendment, constitutes the entire
understanding of the parties as regards the subject matter hereof and cannot be modified except by written
agreement of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their respective hands and seals below.

CONDUENT GOVERNMENT WASHOE COUNTY
SYSTEMS, LLC DISTRICT COURT
»‘I {rl ( fn

\ .l‘ \
By: e L __9\\,

By: '
Louid Schiavone, Jr. ’;-TULQ fwnd /(/G ¢ )‘73 i\)A &1\7"

(Printed Name and Title of Signatory) (Printed Name and Title of Signat p
Title:  Vice President Title: A’Q) Y I\vj‘f‘rﬂj Of'/ CI j"% 0 +
Date: _ 6/11/2018 Date: [p—/ /= )X

Washoe County Technical Currency Agreement, Amendment 9



PARTIAL YEAR PAYMENT: N/A

EXHIBIT 1

Conduent Baseline

Component System 7/1/18 - 6/30/19
Criminal Courts $31,445.84
Civil Courts $31,445.84
Juvenile Courts $31,445.84
Extended Case Information $8,103.86
XChange $12,535.43
Session Direct $22,193.60
Oracle LU#1 $18,825.23
Oracle LU#2 $8,955.68
Oracle App Specific Full Use $34,976.16
Tybera eFlex $28,297.26
Total $228,224.74

Payments will be paid in advance.

Washoe County Technical Currency Agreement, Amendment 9

2



